

Government of West Bengal

Agricultural Marketing Department Khadya Bhawan, Block-B, 4th Floor 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata – 700 087

Telefax: 033 2252 0574

Dated, Kolkata, the 27th January, 2015

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 5 of the West Bengal Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation) Act, 1972 (West Bengal Act XXXV of 1972 and hereinafter referred to as the 'said Act'), the Governor is pleased to constitute the Alipurduar Zilla Regulated Market Committee consisting of the following members :

a) District Magistrate, Alipurduar.

b) Deputy Director of Agricultural Marketing (Administrative), Northern Range.

c) Lead District Manager, Lead Bank of the district of Alipurduar.

d) Assistant Registrar of Co-operative Societies in charge of Alipurduar District

e) Additional Executive Officer, Alipurduar Zilla Parishad.

f) Deputy Director of Agriculture (Administration) in charge of Alipurduar District.

g) District Horticulture Officer in charge of Alipurduar District.

h) Assistant Director of Fisheries in charge of Alipurduar District.

Deputy Director, Animal Resources Development in charge of Alipurduar District

Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture) in charge of Alipurduar District.

By order of the Governor,

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.116/1(15)-AM/P/5A-17/2013

Dated, Kolkata, the 27th January, 2015

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the:

OSD, CMO, Agriculture.

2. CEO, West Bengal State Marketing Board.

3. Director of Marketing, West Bengal.

4. PS to MIC, Agricultural Marketing Department.

5. DM, Alipurduar.

6. Additional Executive Officer, Alipurduar Zilla Parishad.

Deputy Director of Agricultural Marketing (Administrative), Northern Range

8. Lead District Manager, Lead Bank of the district of Alipurduar.

9. Assistant Registrar of Co-operative Societies in charge of Alipurduar District.

10. Deputy Director of Agriculture (Administration) in charge of Alipurduar District.

11. District Horticulture Officer in charge of Alipurduar District.

12. Assistant Director of Fisheries in charge of Alipurduar District.

13. Deputy Director, Animal Resources Development in charge of Alipurduar District.

14. Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture) in charge of Alipurduar District.

15. Superintendent, Govt. Printing Press, Alipore – with the request to publish in the official

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Government of West Bengai sultural Marketing Department Manual Athensen, 4th Floor, Block - B 11A, alliea Gimmo Street, Kolkata - 700 087. Telefax: 033 22520574.

No 1463-AM/P/5A-17/2013

Dated Kolkata, the 31" October, 2014.

from : The Pr. Secretary to the

Government of West Bengai

To

511

The government has decided that there should be one 7illa Regulated Market Committee in each district under the West Bengal Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation) Act, 1972. In pursuance of the decision, the existing Regulated Market committees have been dissolved for 11 (eleven) districts and necessary Notifications have already been issued in this regard. The composition of the Zilla Regulated Market Committee is given below :-

District Magistrate		
Il Mustrict Level Cillicos of the America		Chairperson
1) Lead District Manager Load Bank of the concerned department		Secretary
4) Assistant Registrar of Co-operative Societies		futer ter
5) Additional Executive Officer, Zilla parishag		Membe
6) Deputy Orrector of Agriculture (Administration)		Membe.
		Member.
Of Assistant Director of Eighnein	-	Member.
9) Deputy Director, Animal Resources Development		Member
10) Deputy Director of Sericulture		friember
		Member

Similar Notification for remaining seven districts is being issued. Henceforth, the dulies and powers of the 7illa Regulated Markel Committees shall be in accordance to the West Bengal Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation) Rules, 1982.

laking over of all Assets, Liabilities, Rank Accounts etc. is being entrusted with he Deputy Directors of Agricultural Marketing (Administrative) under the Agricultural Tarketing Directorate. A general Notification is being issued in this regard.

District Magastrate
Allpurduar Confidential Section

Addl. District Magistrate Flipunduar

Docker 1842 3166

Contd Page 2.

Subsequently, once the assets and the accounts are frozen, they shall be transferred to the newly created Zilla Regulated Market Committee by Specific Orders from time to time.

A general Notification is being issued for valuation of agreements made the dissolved RMCs, continuance of legal proceedings by or against the dissolved RMCs, validation of licence issued by the dissolved RMCs to the respective Zilla Regulated Market Committee.

A general Notification for redeployment of staff of dissolved RMCs to the newly created Zilla Regulated Market Committees is being issued.

Meeting at the earliest to discuss the following -

- aking stock of ongoing developmental works.
- bi Licensing and revenue collection
- Opening of new Bank Account

Over and above, the Government has permitted engaging 06 (six) nos. of Civic Volunteers for security and protection of newly set up Krishak Balars

Occupiets will come under the administration of Zilla Regulated Market Committee. To achieve this effect, the Krishak Bazars will be notified as Sub-Market Yards under the control of respective Zilla Regulated Market Committee.

Yours tonthully,

& in

Pr. Secretary

0.1463/1121-AM/P/5A-17/2013

Child Kolkata, the 31" October, 2014.

Copy forwarded for fayour of information and taking necessary action to the

- 1) Chief Executive Officer, West Bengel State Marketing Board
- Orrector of Marketing & E.O.-Addi Director of Agriculture (Mikt.), W.H.

Pr. Secretary